02-16-2000 **FORM PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office RE(101269469 Attorney Docket No.__109917401 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lawrence Bert Newell, Jr. **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Intellectual Property Administration Ricardo Osuna Leyva P.O. Box 272400 Carlos F. Becerra Jimenez Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-95 Gary G. Stringham Yes X No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___Yes _X No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached 3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger _ Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date(s): 11/17/99; 11/8/99; 11/5/99;11/5/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No.: 09/444,217 Date Filed: Nov. 19, 1999 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Records Manager **HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY** Enclosed Legal Department - 314 P.O. Box 15 X Authorization to be charged to deposit account. Boise, ID 83707 8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jan 10, 2000 Terri Walker Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do Not detach this portion Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 02/16/2000 TT0N11 00000026 082025 09444287ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignment** 40.00 CH 01 FC:581 Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010546 FRAME: 0134 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

P. O. Box 272400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991740-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United State Print Path Identifiers To Identify Print Medium Paths		
Filing date: Nov. 19, 1999	Serial No.:	09/444,217
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and rene Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reiss Patent.	ewals of and su United States a	bstitutes for said application for said and of countries foreign thereto which
I/we additionally authorize HP to file applications be held and enjoyed by HP, its successors, assigns the term or terms for which said Letters Patent refully and entirely as the same would have been had transfer not been made;	, nominees or le spectively may	gal representatives, to the full end of be granted, reissued or extended, as
AND I/we hereby covenant that I/we have full rithat I/we have not executed and will not execute covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a requeliver all such papers as may be necessary or improvement(s), said application and said Letters legal representatives, and I/we agree to communication and said invention(s) or improvement(s), said legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to executely considerable and foreign applications, to make a everything possible to aid HP, its successors, assign enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent any and all countries provided the expenses we cooperation and assistance are paid by HP;	any agreement puest is made, a desirable to per Patent, to HP, inicate to HP, diapplication and ecute all disclaring rightful oaths protection for secure all protection for secure all protection for secure all disclaring protection for secure all protection all pr	in conflict herewith, and I/we further nd without undue delay, execute and fect the title to said invention(s) or its successors, assigns, nominees or or to its nominee, all known facts d said Letters Patent, to testify in any aimers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to do nd legal representatives to obtain and said invention(s) or improvement(s) in
AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Co States and any official of any country or countries patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP and all Letters Patent for said invention(s) or impro United States which may be issued and granted accordance with the terms of this assignment.	foreign to the U, as assignee of vement(s), inclu	nited States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, any ding any and all Letters Patent of the
I/we further authorize and direct HP attorney application now identified by the attorney docket r shall have been made known to them by the United	number and title	set forth above as soon as the same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and	seal(s):
x Luur we Ber Marell A. Date Inventor's Signature (Seal)	e Assignment Signed	1:x November 17,1999
Inventor's Typed Name: Lawrence Bert Newell, Jr.	Date Applicat	tion Signed: ×Novemba 17,1999
State of)		
County of) ss.:		
Before me this day of, person personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactor instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.		the person who acknowledged the foregoing
		Notary Public

PATENT of 24 2

My commission expires:

11

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10991740-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528-9599

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

	$\sim \gamma$	
INI NA/ITNI	ESA (A) IEDE de la	on any love handles and analles.
IN WITN	ESB WHEREOF, I We hereunto s	et my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
	1/8/2 -	11/6/09
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed: $\frac{11/8/99}{1}$
	Typed Name: Ricardo Osuna Leyva	Application Signed:
inventor s	Typed Name. Thousand Journal Layou	ERRI .
State of	ldaho)	The state of the s
County of		* NOTA
Before	me this E day of November, 199	9 ഗpersonally appeared <u>Ficardo Osuna Leyva</u> who is
	known or proved to me on the basis of assignment to be his/her free act and	Control of the Contro
mstrument	of assignment to be marier free act and	
		Notary Public Halter
		My commission expires: 10/29/2004
	27	
	1 Steskow	
	- Marie VI	Date Assignment Signed: 5 - November - 1999
	Signature (Seal)	r 1. 10
Inventor's	Typed Name: Carlos F. Becerra Jimenez	Date Application Signed: 5- Nevember - 1999
State of	ldaho)	
County of) ss.	BREEFE RRIL. A
	_	
	me this 5 day of November, 1999 known or proved to me on the basis	
instrument	of assignment to be his/her free act and	d deed.
		Notary ublic
		My dommission expires: 10/29/2004
		TO NO.
	/	
	97 42/	11/0/04
Inventor's	Signature (Seal)	Date Assignment Signed:
Inventor's	Typed Name: Gary G. Stringham	Date Application Signed: 1/5/5/907
State of	Idaho)	
County of	Ada)	:
Refore	me this 5 day of November, 1999	parsonal Gary G. Stringham who is
personally	known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument	of assignment to be his/her free act act	
	Į	Notary Public
		My commission expires: 10/29/2004
		OR IDANO
		-4440000000000000000000000000000000000

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2